FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

102062610

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies) Name and address of receiving party(ies): Peter G. Schultz Name: The Regents Of The University of California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 1111 Franklin Street ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: City/State/Zip: Oakland, CA 94607-5200 Assignment 🛮 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Other ☐ Yes ⋈ No Execution Date: February 20, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Herewith B. Patent No.(s): A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached? 
Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: [1] Name: David J. Weitz Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ......\$40.00 Internal Address: FH 1-2 Enclosed Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Authorized to be charged to deposit account 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 22700-738) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Dans July David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

04/19/2002 DBYRHE 00000157 232415 10119237 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PTO/SB/15 (E.66)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 9661-0022

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMINGE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a wild OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	•	Docket Number 22700-704
Whereas, the undersigned:			
Santaraicro, Bernard D.     San Diego, CA     Stevens, Raymond C.     La Jolla, CA	3. Schultz, Peter G. La Jolla, CA 4. Jakinvic., Joseph M. Lafayene; CA	Yegian, Derek T.     Oakland, CA     Cornell, Robert A.     Antioch. CA	7. Nordmeyer, Robert A. San-Leandro, CA
hereinafter termed "Inventors	ri, have invested certain new and useful imp	rovements in	
METHOD FOR SCREENING MICROCRYSTALLIZATIONS FOR CRYSTAL FORMATION			
☑ for which are a ☐ for which are a	pplication for United States Patent was filed optication for a United States Patent was exe	on 05/07/2001 Application	i No. <u>09/851/397</u>
WHEREAS, The Resents of termed "Assignee"), is desire and to all embodiments of the termed "said invention"), and	the University of California, having a place of according the entire most side and inte	of business at HIII Franklin ress in and to said application	Street, Oakland, CA 94607-5200, (hereinafters), and the invention disclosed therein, and faute by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafters; onection (hereinafter termed "patents")
NOW, THEREFO from saud Assignee:	RE. in consideration of good and valuable co	onsideration acknowledged by	y said invantors to have been received in full in
epplication and said invention Protection of Industrial Prope United States or any foreign of	At (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign any or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all ap	patents on said invention por plications filed and any and a n filed and each and every pa	tent granted on any application which is a
enjoy to the fullest extent the shall include prompt product other papers, and other assist and interest herein conveyed; additional applications cover other priority proceedings im- patents granted thereon, inclu- contests, public use proceeding providing such cooperation a	ion of portinent facts and documents, giving ance all to the extent doesnot incessary or de (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; ing said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting said invention; and (f) for legal processing without limitation reissues and recxamings, infringement actions and court actions; shall be paid for by said Assignee.	ne United States and foreign ( or testimony, execution of pe- esirable by said Assignee (a); (c) for filing and prosocuting ung applications for reissuan- ecdings involving said inventinations, opposition proceedings provided, however, that the e	countries. Such cooperation by said inventorsal titions, oaths, specifications, declarations or less for perfecting in said Assignee the right; titles a substitute, divisional, continuing or co. of any said patents; (e) for interference or less and any applications therefor and any applications therefor and any application proceedings, priority apense incurred by said inventors in
3. The torms and coverants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignoe, its successors, assigns and other legals representatives, and shall be binding upon said inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
Said Investors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not emered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date:		Bernard D. SANTARSIER	0
Date: 2/20/	102	Raymond C. STEVINS	
Date:		Peter G. SCHULTZ	
Date:		Derek T. YEGIAN	
Date:		Robert A. CORNELL	
Date:		Robert A. NORDMEYE	R

**RECORDED: 04/08/2002** 

**PATENT** REEL: 012798 FRAME: 0758